# 504040751 10/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4087412 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUAN CARLOS CHACHQUES	09/06/2016
JESUS HERREROS	09/06/2016
IGNACIO VEGA QUILEZ	09/14/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASSOCIATION CARDIO-MONDE	
Street Address:	116 RUE DE LA TOUR	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F75116	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7842015

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-521-2297

**Email:** jralls@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: JONI RALLS

Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET, SUITE 500 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0512-10045-MISC_0512-1635	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Benoit Castel/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BIN16P0205\_Deed-of-assignment#page1.tif source=BIN16P0205\_Deed-of-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504040751 REEL: 039963 FRAME: 0307

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED

The Assigners,

1/ CHACHQUES Juan Carlos, 116 rue de la Tour, F75116 PARIS (FR)

2/ HERREROS Jesus, Paseo Sarasate 20, Pampiona (ES) 31001

3/ VEGA QUILEZ Ignacio, General Eguia 48, Bilbao-Vizcaya (ES) 48013

#### ON THE ONE PART,

#### AND

The Assignee Company,

### **ASSOCIATION CARDIO-MONDE**

Established in 116 rue de la Tour, F75116 PARIS (FR)

# ON THE OTHER PART,

### WHEREAS

The Assignors filed and are the inventors of

-US Patent No 7,842,015 B2, Filed on Nov.24, 2004. Date of Patent: Nov.30, 2010

# Hereafter the Patent



### NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

17.

The Assignors assign/have assigned the ownership of the Patent and the priority rights attached thereto. As a counterpart, the Asignee Company pay/have paid 900 € (nine hundred Euros) to the Assigners.

Consequently, the Assignee Company is the owner of the Patent.



2\*-

Authority is hereby given to the holder of an original exemplar of the present assignement for having it or a confirmation agreement of it recorded on the relevant Register of Patents. The Association CARDIO-MONDE will be in charge of said recording.

#

US Patent No 7,842,015, Filed on Nov.24, 2004. Date of Potent Nov.30, 2010

PATENT REEL: 039963 FRAME: 0308 The Assignee Company:

**Association CARDIO-MONDE** 

Name: CHACHQUES, Juan Calor Title: PRESIDENT
Place/date: PARIS, 15/09/2016 Signature:

The Assignors:

**CHACHQUES Juan Carlos** 

Name: CHACHQUES Juan C.

Title:

ASSIGNOR

**HERREROS Jesus** 

HERREROS Jesus
Name: HERREROS Jesus
Title:
Place/date: Pau. 06 44444 Signature:

**VEGA QUILEZ** Ignacio

Name: VESA QUILEZ, Ignació Title: Assignor
Place/date: Madrid, 14/09/2016 Signature:

US Patent No 7,842,015, Filed on Nov.24, 2004. Date of Patent Nov.30, 2010

**PATENT REEL: 039963 FRAME: 0309** 

**RECORDED: 10/07/2016**